SENATE COMMITTEE ON RULES

June 06, 2007 Hearing Room B
1:15 P.M. Tapes 45 - 46

MEMBERS PRESENT: Sen. Kate Brown, Chair
Sen. Ted Ferrioli, Vice-Chair
Sen. Jeff Kruse
Sen. Laurie Monnes Anderson

MEMBER EXCUSED: Sen. Brad Avakian

STAFF PRESENT: Marjorie Taylor, Committee Administrator
Krista Schuchard, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:

SB 1052 — Work Session

HB 3485B — Work Session

HB 3454 — Public Hearing and Work Session
HB 3321A — Public Hearing

HB 2585A — Public Hearing and Work Session
HB 2082A — Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
45A 003 Chair Brown calls the meeting to order at 1:23 p.m.
SB 1052 — WORK SESSION
004 Sen. Jackie Winters, State Senator, Senate District #10
008 Chair Brown (EXHIBIT A)
009 Paul Lipscomb, Presiding Judge, Marion County Circuit Court
018 Chair Brown
021 MOTION: Sen. Brown moves to ADOPT SB 1052-3
amendments dated 6/4/07.
024 VOTE: 3-0-2
EXCUSED: 2 — Avakian, Ferrioli
Chair Brown, hearing no objection, declares the motion
CARRIED.
025 MOTION: Sen. Brown moves SB 1052 to the floor with a DO
PASS AS AMENDED recommendation.
028 VOTE: 3-0-2
EXCUSED: 2 — Avakian, Ferrioli
Chair Brown, hearing no objection, declares the motion
CARRIED.
SEN. WINTERS will lead discussion on the floor.
45A 029 Chair Brown
HB 3485B — WORK SESSION
031 Chair Brown (EXHIBIT B)
036 Marjorie Taylor, Committee Administrator



HB 3454 — PUBLIC HEARING

037
040

043

043

045

049

HB 3454 — WORK SESSION

050
051

077
078
080

HB 3321A — PUBLIC HEARING

082

084

089

HB 2585A — PUBLIC HEARING

090
095

124

126

45A

131
140

142

144
147
163
134
170
171
175

Chair Brown

MOTION: Sen. Brown moves to ADOPT HB 3485B-B5
amendments dated 6/5/07.

VOTE: 3-0-2

EXCUSED: 2 — Avakian, Ferrioli

Chair Brown, hearing no objection, declares the motion

CARRIED.

MOTION: Chair Brown moves HB 3485B to the floor with a
DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation.

VOTE: 3-0-2

EXCUSED: 2 — Avakian, Ferrioli

Chair Brown, hearing no objection, declares the motion

CARRIED.

SEN. METSGER and SEN. DECKERT will lead discussion on

the floor.

Chair Brown

Chair Brown

Lisa Udland, Assistant Attorney General, Oregon Department of
Justice (EXHIBIT C)

Chair Brown

Udland

Chair Brown

MOTION: Sen. Brown moves HB 3454 to the floor with a DO
PASS recommendation.

VOTE: 4-0-1

EXCUSED: 1 - Avakian

Chair Brown, hearing no objection, declares the motion

CARRIED.

SEN. MONNES ANDERSON will lead discussion on the floor.

Chair Brown

Chair Brown

Jessica Adamson, Legislative Affairs Director, Association of
General Contractors

Lisa Trussell, Vice President of Administration, Associated Oregon
Industries

Chair Brown

Marjorie Taylor, Committee Administrator (EXHIBITS D, E)
Jim Green, Legislative and Public Affairs Associate Director,
Oregon School Board Association

Lori Sattenspiel, Legislative Director, Oregon Community College
Association

Sen. Monnes Anderson

Green

Sen. Monnes Anderson

Green

Sen. Monnes Anderson

Green

Sen. Kruse



HB 2585A — WORK SESSION

181
182
183
185

HB 2082A — WORK SESSION

187

189

190

189

193

194

200

45A

46A

202
211

311
369
382
400
406
408
001
003
005
070
071
075
077
078
080
082
086
094

137
139
140

Chair Brown
Green

Sen. Kruse
Chair Brown

MOTION: Sen. Brown moves to ADOPT HB 2585A-A4
amendments dated 5/21/07.

VOTE: 4-0-1

EXCUSED: 1 - Avakian

Chair Brown, hearing no objection, declares the motion

CARRIED.

MOTION: Sen. Brown moves to ADOPT HB 2585A-A5
amendments dated 5/24/07.

VOTE: 4-0-1

EXCUSED: 1 - Avakian

Chair Brown, hearing no objection, declares the motion

CARRIED.

MOTION: Sen. Brown moves HB 2585A to the floor with a DO
PASS AS AMENDED recommendation.

VOTE: 4-0-1

EXCUSED: 1 - Avakian

Chair Brown, hearing no objection, declares the motion

CARRIED.

SEN. KRUSE will lead discussion on the floor.

Chair Brown

Chair Brown

Ross Day, Director of Legal Affairs, Oregonians in Action
(EXHIBITS F, G)

Day

Chair Brown

Day

Chair Brown

Day

Sen. Monnes Anderson

Day

Sen. Ferrioli

Philip Schradle, Special Counsel, Attorney General’s Office
Chair Brown

Schradle

Sen. Ferrioli

Chair Brown

Schradle

Chair Brown

Schradle

Chair Brown

Daniel Meek, Member, Coalition for Initiative Rights (EXHIBIT
H)

Chair Brown

Meeks

Chair Brown



142 Sen. Ferrioli
157 Chair Brown adjourns the meeting at 2:04 p.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

TOmmYaw>

SB 1052, -3 amendments, Sen. Kate Brown , 1 p

HB 3485B, -BS amendments, staff, 1 p

HB 3454, written testimony, Lisa Udland, 2 pp

HB 2585A, -A4 amendments, staff, 1 p

HB 2585A, -AS amendments, staff, 1 p

HB 2082A, -A14 amendments, Sen. Ted Ferrioli, 20 pp
HB 2082A, memo, Ross Day, 3 pp

HB 2082A, written testimony, Daniel Meeks, 7 pp



