SENATE COMMITTEE ON RULES

June 06, 2007 Hearing Room B 1:15 P.M. Tapes 45 - 46

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Sen. Kate Brown, Chair Sen. Ted Ferrioli, Vice-Chair Sen. Jeff Kruse Sen. Laurie Monnes Anderson
MEMBER EXCUSED:	Sen. Brad Avakian
STAFF PRESENT:	Marjorie Taylor, Committee Administrator Krista Schuchard, Committee Assistant
MEASURES/ISSUES HEA	ARD:
	SB 1052 – Work Session

SB 1052 – Work Session HB 3485B – Work Session HB 3454 – Public Hearing and Work Session HB 3321A – Public Hearing HB 2585A – Public Hearing and Work Session HB 2082A – Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
45A	003	Chair Brown calls the meeting to order at 1:23 p.m.
<u>SB 1052 - W</u>	ORK SESSION	
	004	Sen. Jackie Winters, State Senator, Senate District #10
	008	Chair Brown (EXHIBIT A)
	009	Paul Lipscomb, Presiding Judge, Marion County Circuit Court
	018	Chair Brown
	021	MOTION: Sen. Brown moves to ADOPT SB 1052-3 amendments dated 6/4/07.
	024	VOTE: 3-0-2 EXCUSED: 2 – Avakian, Ferrioli
		Chair Brown, hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
	025	MOTION: Sen. Brown moves SB 1052 to the floor with a DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation.
	028	VOTE: 3-0-2
		EXCUSED: 2 – Avakian, Ferrioli
		Chair Brown, hearing no objection, declares the motion
		CARRIED.
		SEN. WINTERS will lead discussion on the floor.
45A	029	Chair Brown
<u>HB 3485B – Y</u>	WORK SESSION	
	031	Chair Brown (EXHIBIT B)
	036	Marjorie Taylor, Committee Administrator

037	Chair Brown
040	MOTION: Sen. Brown moves to ADOPT HB 3485B-B5
	amendments dated 6/5/07.
043	VOTE: 3-0-2
	EXCUSED: 2 – Avakian, Ferrioli
	Chair Brown, hearing no objection, declares the motion
043	CARRIED. MOTION: Chair Brown moves HB 3485B to the floor with a
045	DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation.
045	VOTE: 3-0-2
	EXCUSED: 2 – Avakian, Ferrioli
	Chair Brown, hearing no objection, declares the motion
	CARRIED.
	SEN. METSGER and SEN. DECKERT will lead discussion on
049	the floor. Chair Brown
HB 3454 – PUBLIC HEARING	
050	Chair Brown
050	Lisa Udland, Assistant Attorney General, Oregon Department of
001	Justice (EXHIBIT C)
077	Chair Brown
078	Udland
080	Chair Brown
HB 3454 – WORK SESSION	
082	MOTION: Sen. Brown moves HB 3454 to the floor with a DO
004	PASS recommendation.
084	VOTE: 4-0-1 EXCUSED: 1 – Avakian
	Chair Brown, hearing no objection, declares the motion
	Chan Drown, hearing no objection, deciares the motion
	CARRIED. SEN. MONNES ANDERSON will lead discussion on the floor.
089	CARRIED.
089 <u>HB 3321A – PUBLIC HEARING</u>	CARRIED. SEN. MONNES ANDERSON will lead discussion on the floor.
	CARRIED. SEN. MONNES ANDERSON will lead discussion on the floor.
HB 3321A – PUBLIC HEARING	CARRIED. SEN. MONNES ANDERSON will lead discussion on the floor. Chair Brown Chair Brown Jessica Adamson, Legislative Affairs Director, Association of
<u>HB 3321A – PUBLIC HEARING</u> 090 095	CARRIED. SEN. MONNES ANDERSON will lead discussion on the floor. Chair Brown Jessica Adamson, Legislative Affairs Director, Association of General Contractors
<u>HB 3321A – PUBLIC HEARING</u> 090	 CARRIED. SEN. MONNES ANDERSON will lead discussion on the floor. Chair Brown Chair Brown Jessica Adamson, Legislative Affairs Director, Association of General Contractors Lisa Trussell, Vice President of Administration, Associated Oregon
<u>HB 3321A – PUBLIC HEARING</u> 090 095 124	 CARRIED. SEN. MONNES ANDERSON will lead discussion on the floor. Chair Brown Chair Brown Chair Brown Jessica Adamson, Legislative Affairs Director, Association of General Contractors Lisa Trussell, Vice President of Administration, Associated Oregon Industries
<u>HB 3321A – PUBLIC HEARING</u> 090 095 124 126	 CARRIED. SEN. MONNES ANDERSON will lead discussion on the floor. Chair Brown Chair Brown Jessica Adamson, Legislative Affairs Director, Association of General Contractors Lisa Trussell, Vice President of Administration, Associated Oregon
HB 3321A – PUBLIC HEARING 090 095 124 126 HB 2585A – PUBLIC HEARING	 CARRIED. SEN. MONNES ANDERSON will lead discussion on the floor. Chair Brown Chair Brown Jessica Adamson, Legislative Affairs Director, Association of General Contractors Lisa Trussell, Vice President of Administration, Associated Oregon Industries Chair Brown
HB 3321A – PUBLIC HEARING 090 095 124 126 HB 2585A – PUBLIC HEARING 45A 131	 CARRIED. SEN. MONNES ANDERSON will lead discussion on the floor. Chair Brown Chair Brown Jessica Adamson, Legislative Affairs Director, Association of General Contractors Lisa Trussell, Vice President of Administration, Associated Oregon Industries Chair Brown Marjorie Taylor, Committee Administrator (EXHIBITS D, E)
HB 3321A – PUBLIC HEARING 090 095 124 126 HB 2585A – PUBLIC HEARING	 CARRIED. SEN. MONNES ANDERSON will lead discussion on the floor. Chair Brown Chair Brown Jessica Adamson, Legislative Affairs Director, Association of General Contractors Lisa Trussell, Vice President of Administration, Associated Oregon Industries Chair Brown Marjorie Taylor, Committee Administrator (EXHIBITS D, E) Jim Green, Legislative and Public Affairs Associate Director,
HB 3321A – PUBLIC HEARING 090 095 124 126 HB 2585A – PUBLIC HEARING 45A 131	 CARRIED. SEN. MONNES ANDERSON will lead discussion on the floor. Chair Brown Chair Brown Jessica Adamson, Legislative Affairs Director, Association of General Contractors Lisa Trussell, Vice President of Administration, Associated Oregon Industries Chair Brown Marjorie Taylor, Committee Administrator (EXHIBITS D, E) Jim Green, Legislative and Public Affairs Associate Director, Oregon School Board Association
HB 3321A – PUBLIC HEARING 090 095 124 126 HB 2585A – PUBLIC HEARING 45A 131 140	 CARRIED. SEN. MONNES ANDERSON will lead discussion on the floor. Chair Brown Chair Brown Jessica Adamson, Legislative Affairs Director, Association of General Contractors Lisa Trussell, Vice President of Administration, Associated Oregon Industries Chair Brown Marjorie Taylor, Committee Administrator (EXHIBITS D, E) Jim Green, Legislative and Public Affairs Associate Director,
HB 3321A – PUBLIC HEARING 090 095 124 126 HB 2585A – PUBLIC HEARING 45A 131 140 142 144	 CARRIED. SEN. MONNES ANDERSON will lead discussion on the floor. Chair Brown Chair Brown Sessica Adamson, Legislative Affairs Director, Association of General Contractors Lisa Trussell, Vice President of Administration, Associated Oregon Industries Chair Brown Marjorie Taylor, Committee Administrator (EXHIBITS D, E) Jim Green, Legislative and Public Affairs Associate Director, Oregon School Board Association Lori Sattenspiel, Legislative Director, Oregon Community College Association Sen. Monnes Anderson
HB 3321A – PUBLIC HEARING 090 095 124 126 HB 2585A – PUBLIC HEARING 45A 131 140 142 144 147	 CARRIED. SEN. MONNES ANDERSON will lead discussion on the floor. Chair Brown Chair Brown Jessica Adamson, Legislative Affairs Director, Association of General Contractors Lisa Trussell, Vice President of Administration, Associated Oregon Industries Chair Brown Marjorie Taylor, Committee Administrator (EXHIBITS D, E) Jim Green, Legislative and Public Affairs Associate Director, Oregon School Board Association Lori Sattenspiel, Legislative Director, Oregon Community College Association Sen. Monnes Anderson Green
HB 3321A – PUBLIC HEARING 090 095 124 126 HB 2585A – PUBLIC HEARING 45A 131 140 142 163	 CARRIED. SEN. MONNES ANDERSON will lead discussion on the floor. Chair Brown Chair Brown Sessica Adamson, Legislative Affairs Director, Association of General Contractors Lisa Trussell, Vice President of Administration, Associated Oregon Industries Chair Brown Marjorie Taylor, Committee Administrator (EXHIBITS D, E) Jim Green, Legislative and Public Affairs Associate Director, Oregon School Board Association Lori Sattenspiel, Legislative Director, Oregon Community College Association Sen. Monnes Anderson
HB 3321A – PUBLIC HEARING 090 095 124 126 HB 2585A – PUBLIC HEARING 45A 131 140 142 143 143 143 144 147 163 134	 CARRIED. SEN. MONNES ANDERSON will lead discussion on the floor. Chair Brown Chair Brown Jessica Adamson, Legislative Affairs Director, Association of General Contractors Lisa Trussell, Vice President of Administration, Associated Oregon Industries Chair Brown Marjorie Taylor, Committee Administrator (EXHIBITS D, E) Jim Green, Legislative and Public Affairs Associate Director, Oregon School Board Association Lori Sattenspiel, Legislative Director, Oregon Community College Association Sen. Monnes Anderson Green Sen. Monnes Anderson Green
HB 3321A - PUBLIC HEARING 090 095 124 126 HB 2585A - PUBLIC HEARING 45A 131 140 142 143 144 147 163 134 170	 CARRIED. SEN. MONNES ANDERSON will lead discussion on the floor. Chair Brown Chair Brown Jessica Adamson, Legislative Affairs Director, Association of General Contractors Lisa Trussell, Vice President of Administration, Associated Oregon Industries Chair Brown Marjorie Taylor, Committee Administrator (EXHIBITS D, E) Jim Green, Legislative and Public Affairs Associate Director, Oregon School Board Association Lori Sattenspiel, Legislative Director, Oregon Community College Association Sen. Monnes Anderson Green Sen. Monnes Anderson Green Sen. Monnes Anderson
HB 3321A – PUBLIC HEARING 090 095 124 126 HB 2585A – PUBLIC HEARING 45A 131 140 142 143 143 143 144 147 163 134	 CARRIED. SEN. MONNES ANDERSON will lead discussion on the floor. Chair Brown Chair Brown Jessica Adamson, Legislative Affairs Director, Association of General Contractors Lisa Trussell, Vice President of Administration, Associated Oregon Industries Chair Brown Marjorie Taylor, Committee Administrator (EXHIBITS D, E) Jim Green, Legislative and Public Affairs Associate Director, Oregon School Board Association Lori Sattenspiel, Legislative Director, Oregon Community College Association Sen. Monnes Anderson Green Sen. Monnes Anderson Green

	181	Chair Brown
	182	Green
	183	Sen. Kruse
	185	Chair Brown
HB 2585	A – WORK SESSIC	DN
	187	MOTION: Sen. Brown moves to ADOPT HB 2585A-A4 amendments dated 5/21/07.
	189	VOTE: 4-0-1
		EXCUSED: 1 – Avakian
		Chair Brown, hearing no objection, declares the motion
	100	CARRIED.
	190	MOTION: Sen. Brown moves to ADOPT HB 2585A-A5
	189	amendments dated 5/24/07. VOTE: 4-0-1
	107	EXCUSED: 1 – Avakian
		Chair Brown, hearing no objection, declares the motion
		CARRIED.
	193	MOTION: Sen. Brown moves HB 2585A to the floor with a DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation.
	194	VOTE: 4-0-1
		EXCUSED: 1 – Avakian
		Chair Brown, hearing no objection, declares the motion
		CARRIED.
	200	SEN. KRUSE will lead discussion on the floor.
110 2002	200	Chair Brown
<u>HB 208</u> 2	<u>202 – WORK SESSI</u>	
	202	Chair Brown
	211	Ross Day, Director of Legal Affairs, Oregonians in Action (EXHIBITS F, G)
	311	Day
	369	Chair Brown
45A	382	Day
	400	Chair Brown
	406	Day
	408	Sen. Monnes Anderson
	001	Day San Famiali
46A	003	Sen. Ferrioli Dhilin Sahradla, Special Coursel, Attorney, Constal's Office
	005 070	Philip Schradle, Special Counsel, Attorney General's Office Chair Brown
	070	Schradle
	075	Sen. Ferrioli
	075	Chair Brown
	078	Schradle
	080	Chair Brown
	082	Schradle
	086	Chair Brown
	094	Daniel Meek, Member, Coalition for Initiative Rights (EXHIBIT
		H)
	137	Chair Brown
	139	Meeks
	140	Chair Brown

142	Sen. Ferrioli
157	Chair Brown adjourns the meeting at 2:04 p.m

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

- A. SB 1052, -3 amendments, Sen. Kate Brown, 1 p
- B. HB 3485B, -B5 amendments, staff, 1 p
- C. HB 3454, written testimony, Lisa Udland, 2 pp
- D. HB 2585A, -A4 amendments, staff, 1 p
- E. HB 2585A, -A5 amendments, staff, 1 p
- F. HB 2082A, -A14 amendments, Sen. Ted Ferrioli, 20 pp
- G. HB 2082A, memo, Ross Day, 3 pp
- H. HB 2082A, written testimony, Daniel Meeks, 7 pp